0. U. Women's Club Campus Mailing List

1988-89
Name Box Name Box
Fevy
Dorothy Anderson 181 ﬁwﬁk =l
Delores Andrews 23 Inez Frear ) 17
Jan Atchley 1§ Kathleen Fritts 27
——Susde—-Baker 27 Martha Gage 73
Wanda Ballinger 46 Jean Gray 17
—Carote=Bays 27 Margaret Gray 83
kelli Beets 7 Amelia Guerrero 27
Rosa Gutierrez 27
Wylamene Bigelow 18 Naomi Harrah 171
Norma Bird 4 Stsamr—Haverty il
Donna Beth Blythe 1.3 Horma Hawkins 28
Ann Boucek 1 Corkie Hedlund 7
Leigh Browning 86 Joyce lligman 170
Mary Evelyn Bundy 141 Mary Hill 7
Lou Burke 2 Pat Hodges 19
Dorothy Chaney 74 Daveen Holzapfel 16
“teena—LChristensen 4 Patricia Humiston 28
Fllen Cromwell 28 Chris Huske 2
o (las "
AllJ 3; Defries 16 Pat Hutchinson 28
) [56“’\‘ PQ'.[/’L 6\:
Marsha Denniston 4 Judith Klamm 75
Toni Distin 31 Karen Kraemer 47
Donna Dowdy 28 Sue=FKwale 42
Karen Eichner 1.7 Miriam Lemp 154
Pat Elder 112 Alice Joy Lewis 99
EﬁCKi{j?
CherrinelVFinch 14 Pat Maack 17

Torothy Tuans

Janet Fleming 159 Jayna Marrinan 17



Elizabeth Maxwell
Penny McClure
Dottie McCrossen
Diane McMillen
Bavpavoe Miltone
Waneta Monthey
Donna Morrissey

Martha Nelson

=27

Karen Ohnesorge-Fick

Peggy Owen
Annabelle, Pence
Kavewn Pefevsoire
Patti Phillips
Debra Price
Elaine Pyle
Rhénda Ramos
Lora Reiter
Linda Rich
Jan Roberts
Carol Sandstrom
Rita Satterlee
Sani% Seele
vlene
Cindy Smith
Besrethy—Smyder
Kelly Steanson
Luella Stiffler

Joyce Stuermer

Jeim—Swearingen

4

/

WLLH}L_/ /("

19
112
110
85
53
102

14

160
31

885

59

23

18

16

71

28

K@U&L&M%g_rhﬁfkwu

Janice Trigg
Nancy Watts
Jane Ann Westrum

Ellen Ann Vheaton

Carol-Wilsen

Nancy Woolery

A

157

45

15



0. U. Women's Club Calling List

Kittie Armstrong
Betty Anderson
Carolyn Baxter
Esther Ruth Bemmels
Bev Bennett

Elva Browning
ElizabethiCIOQSton
Ruth Dick

Leilah Farr
Hazel Glenn
Doris Grogan
Ethi@l Haley
Dorothy Hewitt
Betty Hill

Mary Hostetter
Bonnie Hull
Sharon Jaworski
Nell Johnson
Kathy Jordan
Evelyn Kinney
Harma McKenzie
Charlene Lister
Alice Myers

Roxie 0'Dea

242~

1988-89

1509 Vera Rioth

5366 Dorothy Roehl

3162 Calista Roth

1004 Jacquie Smith

1169 Blanche Stucker

5225 Mary Trump
Verna Winchester
E'De Winkler

3253

2506

3564

1043

5350

3063

2315

1760

4282

1955

1647

15350

5183

1462
1835
2517
1616
4618
1119
5783
7005



\
N
Y
8




" TB OU Wormen s Ut

August 1988
Dear 0.U. Woman,

"Our first 0.U. Women's Club meeting is Saturday, September 10,
at 9:30 a.m. Come join us for brunch at Alice Jo DeFries’',
1526 Apple Lane, for a time to greet old friends and meet new ones.

The 0.U. Women's Club offers women employed by the university and

wives of male employees an opportunity for fellowship and service to
the university. Again this year, our monthly programs will feature Ottawa
University students, faculty, and staff. They will give us an opportunity
to learn more about what's happening at 0.U.

The Marjorie Martin Scholarships, our main project, are awarded to
several women sﬁudeﬁts yearly. The scholarships are funded by our $5.00
annual dues and our bakiﬁg for student care packages which are ordered by
the parents. If &ou cannot attend meetings, please send your $5.00 to help with
our scholarship objectives. This year we are providing 5 scholarships of
$200.00 each. Dues may be sent to Alice Jo DeFries, 0.U. Box 16.

We hope to see you on September 10 at 9:30 a.m.
Sincerely,
The 0.U. Women's Club Officer:
President, Donna Beth Blythe
First Vice Pres., Jane Westrum
Second Vice Pres., - Hill

Secretary, Pat Maack Maiy
Treasurer, Alice Jo DeFries



Tl OU Wirmeni @it

(7865
August 1987—

Dear 0.U. Woman,
/0
Our first 0.U. Women's Club meeting is Saturday, Septembercggéggi
at 9:30 a.m. Come join us for brunch at Alice Jo DeFries’',
1526 Apple Lane, for a time to greet old friends and meet new ones.

The 0.U. Women's Club offers women employed by the university
.and wives of male employees an opportunity for fellowship and
service to the university. Again this year, our monthly programs
will feature Ottawa University students, faculty, and staff. They
will give us an opportunity to learn more about what's happening
at 0.U.

The Marjorie Martin Scholarships, our main project, are
awarded to several women students yearly. The scholarships are
funded by our $5.00 annual dues and our baking for student care

packages which are ordered by the pEIEHtSJj&i&ﬁﬁ#%mmmﬂ—w%e—tanﬁﬂt
ALtﬁud_me&ing-s%&ppoﬁhE‘ﬁub*bﬁﬁiﬁg—%heH—d&e&-&ad—éai&g
oceasionalbaking forcare packages. L
| ol 730 2.
We hope to see you on September,f. IH—vyou—ecan'tjeoinus-
~for-brunch;—dues may be sent to Alice Jo DeFries; 0.U. Box §.

Sincerely,

The 0.U. Women's Club Officers Py

cf;;e o//c;ﬁ/z:ﬁ @C’f 7ed /’2/; 7 M
N A 2
. ﬁ%/%fi/’ft’{’ K-’E{Zﬂ/é’f’jf/,/
ffg,ﬁi‘ | I%F%ga%/jigék/;%ﬂih?izfg p /277?fz'}

g G
N ;théggﬁf%?ﬁf/tﬁﬁqzﬂkL”

<




TG OU Wemen s @it

To Parents of Ottawa University Students:

Your 0.U. student is our special concern! We would like to offer you our
CARE service as a way of doing something extra for your son or daughter while
they are away at college.

Our women make home-baked treats for any occasion--birthdays, Valentine's
Day, test week, "feeling blue-missing you" times, the "winter blahs,' as a "hug
from home," or simply "we love you." Our specific offerings and prices are
listed below.

Not only do we receive real pleasure from providing these fun treats in your
name, but also, since all the food is donated, we can use the total proceeds from
this project for our Marjorie Martin Scholarship for 0.U. women students. Mrs.
Martin was the wife of Dr. Andrew B. Martin, president of Ottawa University from
1935 until 1976.

If you would like to "treat your student,'" and at the same time have a part
in our project, please fill out the order form below and send it with vour check
to: - . 0.U. Women's Club

c/o Jan Atchley

Box 16

Ottawa University
Ottawa, Kansas 66067

We offer: CARE PACKAGE $6.00 FRUIT BASKET - - - - - $6.00
brownies assorted snacks :
cookies fruit CAKE - Your choice - - $5.00

SPECIAL PACKAGE OFFER - 4 for $20
We will see that your student gets either a Care Package or a Fruit
Basket at these times: Fall Mid-Term, lst Semester Finals time,
Spring Mid-Term, 2nd Semester Finals time. Or you may designate
any other 4 times during the school year.

Student's Name

0.U. Box # Dorm and Room #

Parents' Name

Address

Delivery Date(s)

Item(s) of your choice

Message and Name(s) for card




