O. U. Women's Club Campus Mailing List 1988-89

Name	Box	Name,	Box
Dorothy Anderson	181	Nancy Foust	2006
Delores Andrews	53	Inez Frear	17
Jan Atchley	16	Kathleen Fritts	27
Susic Baker	27	Martha Gage	73
Wanda Ballinger	46	Jean Gray	17
Carole Bays	27	Margaret Gray	83
Kelli Beeţs	7	Amelia Guerrero	27
Wylamene Bigelow	18	Rosa Gutierrez Naomi Harrah	27 171
Norma Bird	4	Susan Haverty	31
Donna Beth Blythe	13	Norma Hawkins	28
Ann Boucek	1	Corkie Hedlund	7
Leigh Browning	86	Joyce Higman	170
Mary Evelyn Bundy	141	Mary Hill	7
Lou Burke	2	Pat Hodges	19
Dorothy Chaney	74	Daveen Holzapfel	16
Leona Christensen	4	Patricia Humiston	28
Ellen Cromwell	28	Chris Huske	2
Kelly Jallas Alice Jo Defries	716	Pat Hutchinson	28
Marsha Denniston	4	Beth Kahlev Judith Klamm	75
Toni Distin	31	Karen Kraemer	47
Donna Dowdy	28	Sue Kwak	42
Karen Eichner	17	Miriam Lemp	154
Pat Elder	112	Alice Joy Lewis	99
Cherrine Finch	14	Pat Maack	17
Dorothy Evans Janet Fleming	159	Jayna Marrinan	17

		Kathleen Tersiner 27	,
Elizabeth Maxwell	19	Janice Trigg	157
Penny McClure	112	Nancy Watts	4
Dottie McCrossen	110	Jane Ann Westrum	45
Diane McMillen Baybaya Milton 27	85	Ellen Ann Wheaton	15
Barbara Milton 21 Waneta Monthey	55	Carol Wilson	8-
Donna Morrissey	102	Nancy Woolery	3
Martha Nelson	14		
Karen Ohnesorge-Fick	29		
Peggy Owen	69		
Annabelle, Pence	5		
Jeanne Percy	3	· ·	
Patti Phillips	160		
Debra Price	31		
Elaine Pyle	5		
Rhonda Ramos	885		
Lora Reiter	59		
Linda Rich	8		
Jan Roberts	55		
Carol Sandstrom	18		
Rita Satterlee	5		
Sandy Seeley Arlene Smith 16	3		
Cindy Smith	16		
Dorothy Snyder	54		
Kelly Steanson	71		
Luella Stiffler	28		
Joyce Stuermer	8		
Kim Swearingen	158		

O. U. Women's Club Calling List 1988-89

242-

	242-		
Kittie Armstrong	1509	Vera Rioth	1462
Betty Anderson	5366	Dorothy Roehl	1835
Carolyn Baxter	3162	Calista Roth	2517
Esther Ruth Bemmels	1004	Jacquie Smith	1616
Bev Bennett	1169	Blanche Stucker	4618
Elva Browning	5225	Mary Trump	1119
Elizabeth Clogston		Verna Winchester	5783
Ruth Dick		E'De Winkler	7005
Leilah Farr	3253		
Hazel Glenn	2506		
Doris Grogan	3564		
Ethi@1 Haley			
Dorothy Hewitt	1043		
Betty Hill			
Mary Hostetter			
Bonnie Hull	5350		
Sharon Jaworski	3063		
Nell Johnson	3314		
Kathy Jordan	1760		
Evelyn Kinney	4282		
Harma McKenzie	1955		
Charlene Lister	1947		
Alice Myers	1550		

5183

Roxie O'Dea





August 1988

Dear O.U. Woman,

Our first O.U. Women's Club meeting is Saturday, September 10, at 9:30 a.m. Come join us for brunch at Alice Jo DeFries', 1526 Apple Lane, for a time to greet old friends and meet new ones.

The O.U. Women's Club offers women employed by the university and wives of male employees an opportunity for fellowship and service to the university. Again this year, our monthly programs will feature Ottawa University students, faculty, and staff. They will give us an opportunity to learn more about what's happening at O.U.

The Marjorie Martin Scholarships, our main project, are awarded to several women students yearly. The scholarships are funded by our \$5.00 annual dues and our baking for student care packages which are ordered by the parents. If you cannot attend meetings, please send your \$5.00 to help with our scholarship objectives. This year we are providing 5 scholarships of \$200.00 each. Dues may be sent to Alice Jo DeFries, O.U. Box 16.

We hope to see you on September 10 at 9:30 a.m.

Sincerely,

The O.U. Women's Club Officer:

President, Donna Beth Blythe First Vice Pres., Jane Westrum Second Vice Pres., May Hill Secretary, Pat Maack Mary Treasurer, Alice Jo DeFries



/988 August 1987

Dear O.U. Woman,

Our first O.U. Women's Club meeting is Saturday, September at 9:30 a.m. Come join us for brunch at Alice Jo DeFries', 1526 Apple Lane, for a time to greet old friends and meet new ones.

The O.U. Women's Club offers women employed by the university and wives of male employees an opportunity for fellowship and service to the university. Again this year, our monthly programs will feature Ottawa University students, faculty, and staff. They will give us an opportunity to learn more about what's happening at O.U.

The Marjorie Martin Scholarships, our main project, are awarded to several women students yearly. The scholarships are funded by our \$5.00 annual dues and our baking for student care packages which are ordered by the parents. Many women who cannot attend meetings support the club by paying their dues and doing occasional baking for care packages.

We hope to see you on September 6. If you can't join us for brunch, dues may be sent to Alice Jo DeFries, O.U. Box 8.

Sincerely,

* insert attached sentences here.

The O.U. Women's Club Officers

President, Donna Beth Blythe

Zirst Vice President, Jane Westrum

Second Vice President, Mary Hill

Secretary, Pat Maack

Dreasurer, alice Jo De Fries



To Parents of Ottawa University Students:

Your O.U. student is $\underline{\text{our}}$ special concern! We would like to offer you our CARE service as a way of doing something extra for your son or daughter while they are away at college.

Our women make home-baked treats for any occasion-birthdays, Valentine's Day, test week, "feeling blue-missing you" times, the "winter blahs,' as a "hug from home," or simply "we love you." Our specific offerings and prices are listed below.

Not only do we receive real pleasure from providing these fun treats in your name, but also, since all the food is donated, we can use the total proceeds from this project for our Marjorie Martin Scholarship for O.U. women students. Mrs. Martin was the wife of Dr. Andrew B. Martin, president of Ottawa University from 1935 until 1976.

If you would like to "treat your student," and at the same time have a part in our project, please fill out the order form below and send it with your check to:

0.U. Women's Club

c/o Jan Atchlev

Box 16

Ottawa University Ottawa, Kansas 66067

We offer:

CARE PACKAGE

FRUIT BASKET - - - - \$6.00

brownies

assorted snacks

cookies

fruit

CAKE - Your choice - - \$5.00

SPECIAL PACKAGE OFFER - 4 for \$20

We will see that your student gets either a Care Package or a Fruit Basket at these times: Fall Mid-Term, 1st Semester Finals time, Spring Mid-Term, 2nd Semester Finals time. Or you may designate any other 4 times during the school year.

Student's Name			
O.U. Box #			
Parents' Name			
Address			
Delivery Date(s)	3.		
Item(s) of your choice			
Message and Name(s) for	card	*	333